EM-8061-B  Rev.2  P. 1 / 2
SAFE INSTALLATION MANUAL (ATEX APPROVAL)
LIGHTNING SURGE PROTECTOR FOR
THREE-WIRE SIGNAL LOOP (ultra-slim)
MODEL MD73W
 WARNING
Explosions could result in death or serious injury:
•	Before you remove the unit or mount it, or before you con-

	■SPECIAL CONDITIONS FOR SAFE USE
Electrostatic charges on the enclosure shall be avoided.
	■MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Model No. MD73W –  1   2   3
1) NOMINAL VOLTAGE
32	 :	 32V DC
2) SAFETY APPROVAL
0	 :	 None
2	 :	 ATEX intrinsically safe
3) OPTIONS
-X	 :	 Special specification
	■MANUFACTURED DATE CODE IDENTIFICATION
The manufactured year and month can be identified by the
serial number described on the specification marking.
Serial No. Y M xxxxxx
YEAR
4 : 2014 A : 2020 1 : 2041
5 : 2015 B : 2021 2 : 2042
: : : : : :
9 : 2019 U : 2040 9 : 2049
MONTH
1991 - 2019 (year) 2020 - 2052 (year)
A : January M : January
B : February N : February
C : March P : March
: : : :
L : December Y : December
056 222 38 18 mailbox@sentronic.com www.sentronic.comSENTRONICAG
MD73W
EM-8061-B  Rev.2  P. 2 / 2
INSTALLATION DIAGRAM for ATEX INTRINSICALLY SAFE MODEL
NOTES
1. The parameters of AA and IS apparatus protected by the MD73W shall comply with
the following conditions.
 Uo ≤ Ui1, Ui2 or Uiequipment, whichever is smallest.
 Io ≤ Ii1, Ii2 or Iiequipment, whichever is smallest.
 Po ≤ Pi1, Pi2 or Piequipment, whichever is smallest.
 Co ≥ Ci1+ Ci2 + Ciequipment + Cc
Lo ≥ Li1 + Li2 + Liequipment + Lc
2. Either one of the two MD73W may be a different lightning surge protector certified by a notified body
under ATEX directive 2014/34/EU.
3. The associated apparatus and the IS apparatus must be certified by a notified body under ATEX
directive 2014/34/EU.
In case of isolated associated apparatus, the earth is not required.
Maximum Input Power Pi:
      For T4 and Ta=-25 to 40°C: 1.3W
      For T4 and Ta=-25 to 60°C: 1.2W
      For T4 and Ta=-25 to 80°C: 1.0W
      For T5 and Ta=-25 to 40°C: 1.0W
Non-Hazardous LocationHazardous Location
Zone 0, 1 and 2
MD73W
IS Apparatus *1,3
1
2
DIN rail
8
Cable Capacitance: Cc